



EN

Automatic car tyre changer

- Automatic tyre changer with pneumatic tilting back post
- Simultaneous pneumatic horizontal and vertical arm locking
- Clockwise and anticlockwise rotation of the turntable through electric motor 2 speed (1 Ph motoinverter)
- Double acting bead breaker cylinder
- Pneumatic built-in safety valve (CE norms)
- Pressure regulator with water filter and lubricator

FR

Démonte-pneus automatique

- Démonte-pneus automatique avec colonne à basculement pneumatique vers l'arrière
- Verrouillage pneumatique simultané horizontal et vertical du bras
- Rotation deux directions du plateau pivotant par moteur électrique 2 vitesses (motoinverter 1 Ph)
- Vérin détalonneur à double effet
- Équipée avec une valve de sécurité pneumatique selon les normes CE
- Régulateur de pression avec groupe lubrificateur et filtre à eau

ES

Desmontadora de neumáticos automática

- Desmontadora de neumáticos automática con columna vertical de giro neumático
- Bloqueo neumático simultáneo del brazo horizontal y vertical
- Rotación horaria y antihoraria del plato autocentrante mediante motor eléctrico de dos velocidad (1 Ph motoinverter)
- Cilindro destalonador de doble acción
- Equipada con válvula neumática de seguridad incorporada (conforme según normas CE)
- Regulador de presión con filtro agua y lubricador



- EN** — • **S 43 GP Version** equipped with:
- quick tyre inflation system operated by a foot-pedal
 - rear air tank to CE standards, for rapid bead insertion on tubeless wheels, using a jet of air from the clamps
 - pressure readout unit with pressure release button

- FR** — • **S 43 GP Version** équipée avec:
- système de gonflage rapide des pneus commandé par pédale
 - Réservoir d'air arrière, conforme aux normes CE, pour l'entalonnage rapide des roues tubeless par jet d'air sortant des griffes
 - manomètre de pression de gonflage avec bouton de dégonflage

- ES** — • **S 43 GP Version** dotada de:
- dispositivo de inflado rápido con mando de pedal
 - depósito de aire trasero, conforme a las normas CE, para la entalonadura rápida de las ruedas tubeless mediante chorro de aire por las garras
 - unidad de lectura de presión con botón de desinflado



- EN** — • Optional bead lifting/pressing device, **PT 250**, (**patented SICE**) to facilitates the operator's job when working even on the most difficult sport wheels, low profile and Run Flat tyres.

- FR** — • En Option, le dispositif lève/presse talons, **PT 250**, (**brevet SICE**) facilite le travail de l'opérateur sur les roués de sport avec pneus surbaissées ou à flancs porteurs (Run Flat).

- ES** — • Por encargo, está disponible el dispositivo alza/prensatalones, **PT 250**, (**patente SICE**) que facilita notablemente el trabajo del operario cuando se trabaja con ruedas deportivas, neumáticos de perfil bajo y Run Flat.



KPX-KSR

- EN** → • **KPX-KSR:** optional accessories kits for **PT250** device. They allow quick and safe operations on all types of PAX System wheels (KPX) and SR (KSR).
- FR** → • **KPX-KSR:** kits option pour le dispositif **PT250**. Ils permettent de travailler de manière rapide et sûre sur tous les types de roues PAX System (KPX) et SR (KSR).
- ES** → • **KPX-KSR:** kit de accesorios por encargo para dispositivo PT250. Permiten trabajar de modo rápido y seguro en todos los tipos de ruedas PAX System (KPX) y SR (KSR).

EN → **Standard accessories** **FR** → **Equipment d'origine**
ES → **Accesorios estándar**





- EN** → • **SR80** Air-operated lifter. Kg. 80 lifting capacity • **PTR** Rollertail • **BPR** Bead pressing roller with spacer • **WRK** WDK upgrade kit for UHP and Run-flat tyres. • **MPG** Aluminium bead pressing clamp • **CRU** Quick exchange device for tool-heads • **TRS/CRU** Tool-head for convex spokes rims • **TPA/CRU** plastic tool-head ••See separate catalogue for further accessories. ••
- FR** → • **SR80** Élévateur pneumatique. Capacité de levage 80 kg. • **PTR** Queue à roulement • **BPR** Rouleau presse talon avec cale. • **WRK** Kit certifié WDK pour des pneus Run-flat et UHP. • **MPG** Pince presse-talon en aluminium • **CRU** Accouplement pour le changement rapide des becs. • **TRS/CRU** Bec de montage/démontage poue jantes avec bâtons débordants. • **TPA/CRU** Bec de montage/démontage en plastique. ••Pour les autre accessoires, veuillez consulter le catalogue ••
- ES** → • **SR80** Elevador neumático. Capacidad de elevación 80 kg. • **PTR** Prensatalón de rodillos • **BPR** Rodillo prensatalón con espaciador • **WRK** WDK kit de actualización para ruedas UHP y Run-flat • **MPG** Mordaza prensatalón de aluminio • **CRU** Dispositivo para cambio rápido de herramienta de montaje • **TRS/CRU** Herramienta de montaje para llantas con rayos sobresalientes • **TPA/CRU** Herramienta de montaje completa de plástico ••Para otros accesorios, consultar el catálogo correspondiente. ••

EN → Dimensions **FR** → Dimensions
ES → Dimensiones

196 cm.
134 cm.
200 cm.
258 kg Gp=275

EN → Technical Data **FR** → Données techniques
ES → Datos técnicos

	230V 1Ph - 50/60Hz		11" ÷ 22"
	350 mm (14")		13" ÷ 25"
	1100 mm - 43"		45-390 mm

- A** Standard RAL 1007
B Optional RAL 3002
C Optional RAL 5015
D Optional RAL 9006
- EN** → Main frame is always dark grey RAL 7016
FR → Couleur du châssis principal: toujours gris lancé RAL 7016
ES → Marco principal es siempre de color gris oscuro RAL 7016

Descrizioni ed immagini non impegnative. La SICE si riserva di apportare modifiche in qualsiasi momento e senza preavviso. Descriptions and drawings not binding. SICE reserves the right to modify its machines at any time without prior notice. Cod. DPSC000136 Ed. 04/2014



Società Italiana Costruzioni Elettromeccaniche - S.I.C.E. SpA
via Modena, 34 - 42015 Correggio RE - Italy
Tel. +39 0522 693640 - Fax +39 0522 642882 www.sice.it - sice@sice.it

